Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency Brent & Harrow

Total number of ballot papers counted 174456

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party Number of Votes Recorded
(if any)

Anton GEORGIOU Liberal Democrats 14783

Krupesh HIRANI Labour and Co-operative Party 77782

lan Jeffrey PRICE ReformUK - London Deserves 3916
Better

Molly Irene SAMUEL-LEPORT Conservative Party Candidate 56560

Emma Jane WALLACE Green Party 17472

Total number of good votes 170513

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 3412

(b) Uncertain 137

(c) Voting for too many 391
(d) Writing identifying voter 3
(e) Want of official mark 0

Total number of Rejected ballots 3943

System Logged Electorate 426373
Turnout 40%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency Brent & Harrow
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare
Party - People, Animals, Environment)

Christian Peoples Alliance
Communist Party of Britain
Conservatives

Green Party

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech
and Liberty)

Labour Party (Labour Party)

Let London Live (Let London Live)
Liberal Democrats
Londependence (Londependence )
London Real Party

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all! (National Liberal Party -
Self determination for all!)

ReformUK - London Deserves Better

Rejoin EU

Social Democratic Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist
LJKIF.; o

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on
orange)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked
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174500

Votes

3018

2271
599
60269
14127
677

66701
1120
8831

418
1325
317

1371
3475
485
401
1047
2572

169024

2559
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(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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2788
2
0
5476

426373

40%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Shaun BAILEY

Kam BALAYEV

Sian BERRY

Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE
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Brent & Harrow

174628
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference

Votes

Conservative Party Candidate 65566
Renew 683
Green Party 9378
Count Binface for Mayor of 1241
The Burning Pink Party 411
Let London Live 1501
Independent 449
The Reclaim Party 1948
UKIP 761
Rejoin EU 2186
Animal Welfare Party-People, 1344
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 564
Labour Party 61778
Heritage Party 640
Independent 838
Independent 597
Independent 4678
Liberal Democrats 5853
Vote Women's Equality Party on 1017
orange
London Real Party 2056
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Second
Preference
Votes

21674
1452
25013
3234
804
2604
1446
4947
3551
4165

4259

2114
27987
1273
3768
1384
6406
15918

4448

2779




Total number of good votes 163489 139226

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1642
(b) Uncertain 744
(c) Voting for too many 8747
(d) Writing identifying voter 5
(e) Want of official mark 1
Total 11139

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 23867

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 69
(b) Voting for too many 327
Total 396
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 23230

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 426373

Turnout 40%

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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