	Final Res	sults		
	GLA 2021 EL	ECTIONS		
CONSTITUE	ENCY MEMBER OF THE	LONDON ASSEMB	BLY RESULTS	
Constituency	Brent & Harrow			
Total number of ballot papers counted			174456	
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered (if any)	l Political Party	Number of Votes Recorded	
Anton GEORGIOU	Liberal Democrats		14783	
Krupesh HIRANI	Labour and Co-oper	rative Party	77782	
Ian Jeffrey PRICE	ReformUK - London Better	Deserves	3916	
Molly Irene SAMUEL-LEPORT	Conservative Party (Candidate	56560	
Emma Jane WALLACE	Green Party		17472	
	Total numbe	er of good votes	170513	
	ejected was as follows:	-	2442	
The number of ballot papers re (a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain	ejected was as follows:	-	3412 137	
(a) Unmarked	ejected was as follows:	-		
(a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain	ejected was as follows:	-	137	
(a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain (c) Voting for too many	ejected was as follows:	-	137 391	
 (a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain (c) Voting for too many (d) Writing identifying voter (e) Want of official mark 	ejected was as follows: ber of Rejected ballots		137 391 3	
 (a) Unmarked (b) Uncertain (c) Voting for too many (d) Writing identifying voter (e) Want of official mark Total number 1			137 391 3 0	

Generated On: 07/05/2021 19:44:38

	Final Results		
	GLA 2021 ELECTION	IS	
LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)			
Constituency	Brent & Harrow		
	Total number of ballot pa	pers counted	174500
Name of Registered Political I	Party or Independent		Votes
Animal Welfare Party - People Party - People, Animals, Enviro	, Animals, Environment (Anima onment)	l Welfare	3018
Christian Peoples Alliance			2271
Communist Party of Britain			599
Conservatives			60269
Green Party			14127
Heritage Party - Free Speech a and Liberty)	ind Liberty (Heritage Party - Fre	e Speech	677
Labour Party (Labour Party)			66701
Let London Live (Let London Live)		1120	
Liberal Democrats			8831
Londependence (Londepende	nce)		418
London Real Party			1325
National Liberal Party - Self-de Self determination for all!)	etermination for all!(National L	iberal Party -	317
ReformUK - London Deserves	Better		1371
Rejoin EU			3475
Social Democratic Party			485
Trade Unionist and Socialist Co	oalition (Trade Union and Socia	list	401
UKIP			1047
Vote Women's Equality Party orange)	on orange (Vote Women's Equa	lity Party on	2572
	Total number	of good votes	169024
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:-		
(a) Unmarked			2559
age 1 of 2		Ge	nerated On: 07/05/2021 19:45:5

(b) Uncertain	127
(c) Voting for too many	2788
(d) Writing identifying voter	2
(e) Want of official mark	0
Total	5476
System Logged Electorate	426373
Turnout	40%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS				
WIATUR OF	LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUEI	NCY LEVELJ		
Constituency	Brent & Harrow			
Total number of ballot papers counted	174628			
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes	
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	65566	21674	
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	683	1452	
Sian BERRY	Green Party	9378	25013	
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of	1241	3234	
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	411	804	
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	1501	2604	
Max FOSH	Independent	449	1446	
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	1948	4947	
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	761	3551	
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	2186	4165	
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	1344	4259	
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	564	2114	
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	61778	27987	
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	640	1273	
Farah LONDON	Independent	838	3768	
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	597	1384	
Niko OMILANA	Independent	4678	6406	
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	5853	15918	
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	1017	4448	
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	2056	2779	

Total numbe	r of good votes	163489	139226	
The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-				
(a) Unmarked		1642		
(b) Uncertain	744			
(c) Voting for too many	8747			
(d) Writing identifying voter	5			
(e) Want of official mark	1			
Total		11139		
The number of ballot papers second preference unused	was as follows:	-		
(a) Unmarked		23867		
The number of ballot papers rejected on second prefere	nce votes was a	s follows:-		
(a) Uncertain		69		
(b) Voting for too many	327			
Total		396		
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-		23230		
System Logged Electorate		426373		
Turnout		40%		
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer				
Page 2 of 2		Generated On: 07	7/05/2021 19:46:14	